RESOLUTION NUMBER 91-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN THE CITY AND CAREERSOURCE PALM BEACH COUNTY, INC., TO PROVIDE ON-SITE CAREER SERVICES AT THE RIVIERA BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY TO CITY RESIDENTS AND OTHERS SEEKING EMPLOYMENT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, CareerSource Palm Beach County, Inc., (CareerSource) is chartered by the State of Florida to help job seekers find new jobs through assessments, training and employment assistance; and

WHEREAS, the City and CareerSource desire to continue to benefit from each other's expertise to provide the community and residents with improved access to needed services free of charge; and

WHEREAS, the City and CareerSource will formalize this new partnership through a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) which sets forth their respective obligations and responsibilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The City Council hereby finds that allowing execution of a MOU between the City and CareerSource is in the best interests of the citizens and residents of the City.

SECTION 2: The City Council hereby approves the execution of a MOU between the City and CareerSource in the form and substance, which is attached.

SECTION 3: Upon execution of two (2) originals of this MOU, the City Clerk shall forward one (1) of the originals to the Deputy City Manager, for further handling. The City Clerk shall maintain one (1) fully executed original as a public record for the City.

RESOLU1	TION	91-21
PAGF 2		

SECTION 4: This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and a City Council.	oproval by the
PASSED AND APPROVED this day of	, 2021.
(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.)	

APPROVED:	
AFFROVED.	
RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR	SHIRLEY M. LANIER CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANERSON CHAIR PRO TEM
	TRADRICK MCCOY COUNCILPERSON
	JULIA BOTEL, Ed.D. COUNCILPERSON
	DOUGLAS A. LAWSON COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	
SECONDED BY:	
T. MCCOY	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	DAWN WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY
S. LANIER	DATE:
J. BOTEL	DATE.
D. LAWSON	

RESOLUTION 91-21

PAGE 3